AMENDMENT No. 8 to the MPTS MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT
(A-07625) between MEGABYTE SYSTEMS, INC. and the County of
Monterey

THIS AMENDMENT No. 8, is made to the Contractual Agreement A-70625 (hereinafter referred to as
“A-07625”) dated April 28, 1998, and its Addendum, the Software Upgrade MPTS2000+ dated July 1,
2007, as it had been subject to Amendment Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, and 7, combined referred to herein as
“Agreement”, between Megabyte Systems, Inc., hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”, and the County of
Monterey, hereinafter referred to as “County”.

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR wishes to amend the Agreement to include an additional
year of maintenance for the Megabyte Property Tax System for fiscal year 2015-2016 at a 0.8% cost of
living increase from the current annual rate.

NOW THEREFORE, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. The term of the maintenance and support services as identified in the attached Exhibit 2015/16A
shall be extended for an additional year through and including June 30, 2016. For the maintenance
and support between July 1, 2015 and June 30, 2016, the payment rates for services performed by
Contractor for the additional time period shall be amended as set forth in the attached Exhibit
2015/16A to this Amendment No. 8. The total financial liability to the County for July 1, 2015 to
June 30, 2016 pursuant to the terms of this Agreement shall not exceed $332,716.14.

2. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions, provisions, entitlements and
obligations of the original Agreement, as it has been subject to Addendum and Amendment to
date, shall remain unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment and shall continue in full force

and effect. A copy of this Addendum No. 8 and its Exhibit 2015/16A shall be affixed to the
original Agreement as it may have been amended to date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed the Amendment on the day and year written
below,

COUNTY OF MONTEREY MEGABY

Contracts/Purchasing Officer Company Representatwﬁ
Date: .
Print Name: OH¥en A ZAacure
Tiﬂe: )%.S)OE(\J—T’
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Date: O - w2 - 15
Raviewad 4

0 fM,jismna

Aulitor-Controller
Gounty df Monterey

\4-1J-\5




EXHIBIT 2015/16A

Ilegatyte)

FY-2015/2016 MPTS Maintenance Rates

01/20/15

Monterey County:

The following rates are effective from July 1, 2015 thru June 30, 2016. These rates reflect an increase of 0.8%, in
accordance with the Pacific Cities and U.S. City Average Consumer Price Index, for month ending December 2014,

FY-2015/2016 Rates

MPTS Property Tax System Maintenance

$308,816.02 annual charge

Online Business Property Filing Maintenance/Support

$2,872.77 annual charge

Public Web — Assessor / Tax Collector Modules
Agency Web — Assessor / Tax Collector Modules
Tax Collector — Prior Year (previous year only) View/Print Taxbill Online

$ 5,004.50 annual charge
$12,511.29 annual charge
$ 511.56 annual charge

Transient Occupancy Tax Module (TOT)

$3,000.00 annual charge

2630 Sunset Blvd - Rocklin, Ca 95677 —Tel (916) 435-8872 —Fax (916) 435-9240

www. mplswe h.com




